#### 506160359 07/18/2020

EPAS ID: PAT6207095

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALASDAIR MAX PAUL BARNETT	06/20/2020
RICHARD ALBERT NORMAN	06/20/2020
BRUCE STANLEY JOHN HUTCHISON	06/20/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRAVEL BLUE LIMITED	
Street Address:	MAGNOLIA HOUSE, SPRING VILLA PARK, 11 SPRING VILLA ROAD,	
City:	EDGWARE, MIDDLESEX	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	MIDDX HAB 7EB	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16346852

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)724-7411

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9897247400 Email: iw@wabpc.com **Correspondent Name: IRVING M WEINER** 

Address Line 1: 360 N HURON TERRACE DR Address Line 4: HARRISVILLE, MICHIGAN 48740

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BMA400A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IRVING M WEINER
SIGNATURE:	/IMW/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=bma400asmt7-18-20s#page1.tif source=bma400asmt7-18-20s#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053246 FRAME: 0839** 506160359

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of value received, Alasdair Max Paul Barnett, Richard Albert Norman, and Bruce Stanley John Hutchison, hereinafter referred to collectively as "Assignor", sell and assign to Travel Blue Limited, a company of Great Britain, having a place of business at Magnolia House, Spring Villa Park, 11 Spring Villa Road, Edgware, Middlesex, Great Britain MIDDX HA8 7EB, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled "COMPACT TRAVEL PLUG", invented by Assignor, and as described in United States Patent Application 16/346,852 filed on May 1, 2019, and in and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 053246 FRAME: 0840

Subscribed and executed at Cambridge Cambridgeshire, Ely Cambridgeshire, and Cottenham Cambridgeshire, Great Britain, respectively

Date: 20 06 2020

Alasdair Max Paul Barnett

Date: 20 06 2020 Richard Albert Norman

Date: 20 06 2020

**RECORDED: 07/18/2020** 

Bruce Stanley John Hutchison

PATENT REEL: 053246 FRAME: 0841